
Howard (24-11,11-3 MEAC) -vs- Michigan (32-3,19-1 Big Ten)
03/19/26 at KeyBank Center, Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Howard 80

Michigan 101

Date: 03/19/26
Time: 7:10 PM
Attendance: 17,213
Site: KeyBank Center, Buffalo, NY
Referees: Bharat Ramnanan, Tommy Morrissey, Michael Irving

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Howard 46 34 80
Michigan 50 51 101

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Gillus,Cam * 39 6-9 5-6 4-6 2-2 4 1 5 2 0 1 21
34 Harris,Bryce * 39 7-19 3-7 4-6 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 0 21
12 Taylor III,Cedric * 34 7-12 4-7 1-1 1-5 6 4 2 1 0 0 19
11 Okojie,Ose * 34 2-9 0-4 3-4 2-2 4 4 2 2 0 1 7
04 Cotton,Alex * 29 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 0 1 3
32 Bryson,Travelle 19 3-7 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
03 Powell,BJ 1 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
00 Brown,Isaiah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
07 Johnson,Julian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kazakevicius,Danas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Robins Jr.,Calvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Holland III,Ed 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Johnson,Jeremiah 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 14-29 12-17 7-16 23 15 14 8 0 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-33   51.52 % 10-16   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 10-30   33.33 % 4-13   30.77 % 10-15   66.67 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 14-29   48.3 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Johnson Jr.,Morez * 26 8-8 1-1 4-5 0-10 10 0 0 1 1 1 21
15 Mara,Aday * 21 8-10 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 0 6 1 3 0 19
04 Burnett,Nimari * 26 5-6 3-4 2-3 0-4 4 1 2 2 0 0 15
23 Lendeborg,Yaxel * 27 2-5 1-3 4-4 1-3 4 2 4 0 0 0 9
03 Cadeau,Elliot * 26 1-5 1-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 9 1 0 1 5
11 Gayle Jr.,Roddy 23 6-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 5 2 1 1 1 14
01 McKenney,Trey 25 4-7 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 10
42 Tschetter,Will 19 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 2 1 1 6
32 Kordel,Malick 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 2
05 Goodman,Oscar 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
07 Eisley Jr.,Howard 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 May,Charlie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-55 11-24 16-20 4-31 35 13 27 10 8 4 101

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-26   65.38 % 7-13   53.85 % 9-11   81.82 %
Second Half 20-29   68.97 % 4-11   36.36 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 37-55   67.3 % 11-24   45.8 % 16-20   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
19:52 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS JUMPER by OKOJIE,OSE 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
18:51 MISS JUMPER by MARA,ADAY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 18:46 2-2

18:41 MISS DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,OSE 18:14
REBOUND OFF by GILLUS,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 18:07

18:07 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,NIMARI

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 18:02
18:02 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
18:02 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 17:46
17:46 STEAL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX 17:43
17:41 MISS FT by BURNETT,NIMARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:41 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by BURNETT,NIMARI
17:41 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
17:41 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 17:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,NIMARI

16:50 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 16:31
SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 16:31
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE 16:27 4-8 H 4
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

16:17 TURNOVER  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
15:46 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 15:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
15:11 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

STEAL  by COTTON,ALEX 15:11
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:04 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by OKOJIE,OSE --

14:38 6-14 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- ASSIST  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

MISS JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM 14:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,NIMARI

14:09 MISS 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX 13:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:41

13:41 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
13:41 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
13:41 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY
13:41 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL



SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 13:41
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 13:41

13:41 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
13:41 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
13:41 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
13:41 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 13:11 9-16 H 7
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

12:59 TURNOVER  by MCKENNEY,TREY
GOOD LAYUP by BRYSON,TRAVELLE(in the paint) 12:38 11-16 H 5

12:21 11-18 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY

GOOD 3PTR by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 11:59 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --

11:43 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 11:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
10:57 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM(fastbreak) 10:49 17-22 H 5
10:35 17-24 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY
GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 10:21 20-24 H 4

09:59 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59
09:59 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
09:59 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 09:59
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 09:59
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 09:37

09:37 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

09:33 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND OFF by MCKENNEY,TREY

09:27 TURNOVER  by MARA,ADAY
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY
08:43 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY

-- REBOUND OFF by TSCHETTER,WILL
08:41 MISS JUMPER by TSCHETTER,WILL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRYSON,TRAVELLE --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 08:26 23-26 H 3
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE --

08:10 23-29 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL
-- ASSIST  by MCKENNEY,TREY

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,BRYCE 07:48
07:48 STEAL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
07:41 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND OFF by MARA,ADAY
07:32 23-31 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 07:20 26-31 H 5
ASSIST  by BRYSON,TRAVELLE --

06:57 26-34 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 06:42 29-34 H 5
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --
FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 06:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:18

06:18 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
06:18 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
06:18 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI
06:18 SUB IN by LENDEBORG,YAXEL



SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 06:18
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 06:18

06:18 MISS FT by MARA,ADAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:18 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
06:18 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
06:18 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

MISS JUMPER by COTTON,ALEX 05:59
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM 05:52

05:52 STEAL  by TSCHETTER,WILL

05:47 29-37 H 8
GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE 05:08 31-37 H 6

04:49 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
04:09 31-40 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI

-- ASSIST  by TSCHETTER,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 03:42 33-40 H 7

03:42 FOUL  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:42 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
03:42 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY

SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 03:42
SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 03:42
GOOD FT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 03:42 34-40 H 6

03:12 34-43 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY
-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,NIMARI

MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 03:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETT,NIMARI

FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 02:52
02:30 34-45 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by MCKENNEY,TREY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 01:59 37-45 H 8
ASSIST  by HARRIS,BRYCE --

01:50 MISS 3PTR by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD JUMPER by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 01:35 39-45 H 6
FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 01:25

01:25 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
01:25 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
01:25 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
01:25 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
01:25 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
01:25 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL

MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,OSE 01:08
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

00:57 39-49 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BURNETT,NIMARI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TSCHETTER,WILL

FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 00:57
00:57 39-50 H 11 GOOD FT by BURNETT,NIMARI

SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 00:57
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 00:57
GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 00:31 42-50 H 8

00:31 FOUL  by MCKENNEY,TREY
00:31 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
00:31 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT

SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 00:31
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 00:31
GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM 00:31 43-50 H 7

00:28 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,NIMARI



00:28 SUB OUT by MCKENNEY,TREY
00:28 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
00:28 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
00:28 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JEREMIAH 00:28
SUB IN by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 00:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:28
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
00:02 TURNOVER  by TSCHETTER,WILL

STEAL  by OKOJIE,OSE 00:02
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE(fastbreak) 00:00 46-50 H 4
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Howard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Michigan
20:00 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
20:00 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
20:00 SUB IN by CADEAU,ELLIOT
20:00 SUB IN by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

SUB OUT by KAZAKEVICIUS,DANAS 20:00
SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 20:00
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 20:00

19:52 FOUL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
GOOD LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 19:44 48-50 H 2

19:27 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT
-- REBOUND OFF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 19:23
19:14 MISS 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,OSE 19:09

19:09 STEAL  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
18:59 48-52 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)

FOUL  by COTTON,ALEX 18:59
18:59 48-53 H 5 GOOD FT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

TURNOVER  by TEAM 18:52
18:36 48-55 H 7 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY
GOOD 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 18:18 51-55 H 4
ASSIST  by OKOJIE,OSE --

18:11 51-58 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BURNETT,NIMARI
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

17:45 FOUL  by BURNETT,NIMARI
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 17:45 52-58 H 6
MISS FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 17:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
17:18 52-61 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
GOOD JUMPER by OKOJIE,OSE 17:04 54-61 H 7
FOUL  by GILLUS,CAM 16:43

16:43 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
16:43 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
16:27 54-63 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
16:10 FOUL  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 16:10 55-63 H 8
SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 16:10
SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 16:10
GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 16:10 56-63 H 7



FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 15:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:54

15:41 56-65 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

GOOD LAYUP by GILLUS,CAM(in the paint) 15:22 58-65 H 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --

15:00 58-68 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CADEAU,ELLIOT
-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

14:52 FOUL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
14:52 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
14:52 SUB IN by MCKENNEY,TREY
14:50 FOUL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 14:45
-- REBOUND DEF by CADEAU,ELLIOT

14:30 TURNOVER  by CADEAU,ELLIOT
MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,OSE 13:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
13:49 58-70 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)
13:29 FOUL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

MISS FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 13:29
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 13:29
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:29 59-70 H 11

13:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:25

13:18 59-72 H 13 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by BRYSON,TRAVELLE(in the paint) 13:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

FOUL  by HARRIS,BRYCE 13:00
13:00 59-73 H 14 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
13:00 59-74 H 15 GOOD FT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,BRYCE 12:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY

12:35 59-77 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
-- ASSIST  by CADEAU,ELLIOT

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:31
12:31 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
12:31 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
12:31 SUB IN by MARA,ADAY
12:31 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL

SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 12:31
SUB IN by OKOJIE,OSE 12:31
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 12:03
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE --
MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 11:55
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 11:51

11:51 BLOCK  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
-- REBOUND DEF by CADEAU,ELLIOT

11:41 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 11:33 62-77 H 15
ASSIST  by GILLUS,CAM --

11:12 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 11:01

11:01 BLOCK  by MARA,ADAY
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:01
10:38 TURNOVER  by TSCHETTER,WILL



GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC(in the paint) 10:12 64-77 H 13
09:52 64-79 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 09:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY

FOUL  by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 09:28
09:28 64-80 H 16 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
09:28 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
09:28 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI

SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 09:28
SUB IN by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 09:28

09:28 64-81 H 17 GOOD FT by MARA,ADAY
09:21 FOUL  by TSCHETTER,WILL

GOOD FT by OKOJIE,OSE 09:21 65-81 H 16
09:21 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
09:21 SUB IN by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

MISS FT by OKOJIE,OSE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY

08:54 65-83 H 18 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

TURNOVER  by GILLUS,CAM 08:43
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 08:39
SUB IN by COTTON,ALEX 08:39

08:33 SUB OUT by CADEAU,ELLIOT
08:33 SUB IN by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
08:24 65-85 H 20 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY
MISS JUMPER by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 08:03

08:03 BLOCK  by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY

07:57 MISS JUMPER by LENDEBORG,YAXEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by OKOJIE,OSE --
MISS JUMPER by GILLUS,CAM 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
07:32 65-87 H 22 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BURNETT,NIMARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:32
SUB OUT by BRYSON,TRAVELLE 07:32
SUB IN by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 07:32
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 07:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:01

07:00 65-89 H 24 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

MISS 3PTR by OKOJIE,OSE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by LENDEBORG,YAXEL

06:09 65-91 H 26 GOOD DUNK by MARA,ADAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 05:51
REBOUND OFF by OKOJIE,OSE --
MISS LAYUP by OKOJIE,OSE(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
05:31 65-93 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by MCKENNEY,TREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MARA,ADAY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:26

05:26 FOUL  by MCKENNEY,TREY
MISS FT by GILLUS,CAM 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MARA,ADAY
FOUL  by OKOJIE,OSE 05:10

05:10 65-94 H 29 GOOD FT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
05:10 SUB OUT by MARA,ADAY
05:10 SUB OUT by LENDEBORG,YAXEL
05:10 SUB IN by GAYLE JR.,RODDY



05:10 SUB IN by TSCHETTER,WILL
05:09 MISS FT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC --
MISS 3PTR by COTTON,ALEX 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
04:51 MISS 3PTR by MCKENNEY,TREY

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX --
GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,BRYCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:46 67-94 H 27
ASSIST  by COTTON,ALEX --

04:20 67-96 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by GAYLE JR.,RODDY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by OKOJIE,OSE 04:06

03:40 TURNOVER  by BURNETT,NIMARI
STEAL  by GILLUS,CAM 03:40
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 03:34

03:34 BLOCK  by TSCHETTER,WILL
-- REBOUND DEF by MCKENNEY,TREY

03:27 67-98 H 31 GOOD DUNK by BURNETT,NIMARI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,BRYCE 03:13 70-98 H 28
ASSIST  by COTTON,ALEX --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:00

02:57 SUB OUT by JOHNSON JR.,MOREZ
02:57 SUB IN by GOODMAN,OSCAR
02:29 MISS 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL

REBOUND DEF by GILLUS,CAM --
02:25 FOUL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY

GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM 02:25 71-98 H 27
02:25 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
02:25 SUB IN by KORDEL,MALICK

GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM 02:25 72-98 H 26
02:02 MISS JUMPER by GOODMAN,OSCAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COTTON,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 01:55
REBOUND OFF by GILLUS,CAM --

01:53 FOUL  by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
01:53 SUB OUT by GAYLE JR.,RODDY
01:53 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI

MISS FT by GILLUS,CAM 01:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GILLUS,CAM 01:53 73-98 H 25

01:33 MISS 3PTR by TSCHETTER,WILL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:10

01:10 BLOCK  by KORDEL,MALICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:09 FOUL  by KORDEL,MALICK
GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 01:09 74-98 H 24

01:09 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
01:09 SUB IN by MAY,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by HARRIS,BRYCE 01:09 75-98 H 23
SUB OUT by HARRIS,BRYCE 01:09
SUB IN by HOLLAND III,ED 01:09

01:00
75-
100 H 25 GOOD DUNK by KORDEL,MALICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,OSCAR

GOOD 3PTR by GILLUS,CAM 00:47
78-
100 H 22

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:38 SUB OUT by MAY,CHARLIE
00:38 SUB OUT by KORDEL,MALICK
00:38 SUB IN by BURNETT,NIMARI
00:38 SUB IN by EISLEY JR.,HOWARD

SUB OUT by GILLUS,CAM 00:38



SUB OUT by COTTON,ALEX 00:38
SUB OUT by OKOJIE,OSE 00:38
SUB OUT by TAYLOR III,CEDRIC 00:38
SUB IN by BROWN,ISAIAH 00:38
SUB IN by POWELL,BJ 00:38
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JULIAN 00:38
SUB IN by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN 00:38
FOUL  by POWELL,BJ 00:30

00:30
78-
101 H 23 GOOD FT by MCKENNEY,TREY

00:30 MISS FT by MCKENNEY,TREY
REBOUND DEF by ROBINS JR.,CALVIN --

GOOD JUMPER by POWELL,BJ(in the paint) 00:10
80-
101 H 21

00:10 SUB OUT by BURNETT,NIMARI
00:10 SUB OUT by TSCHETTER,WILL
00:10 SUB IN by MAY,CHARLIE
00:10 SUB IN by KORDEL,MALICK
00:09 TURNOVER  by MAY,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by POWELL,BJ(in the paint) 00:04
00:04 BLOCK  by KORDEL,MALICK

-- REBOUND DEF by EISLEY JR.,HOWARD


